



CITY OF EAST PROVIDENCE

WATER METER REPLACEMENT PROJECT

BID TABULATION: EP23/24-01

BID OPENING FRIDAY JANUARY 11, 2024 AT 11:00AM

BIDDER INFORMATION				East National Water LLC 81 Beech Street Palmer, MA 01069		Hydro Utilities LLC 9 Cornerstone Sq. Bldg. 400-330 Westford, MA 01886	
ITEM #	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST IN FIGURES	TOTAL COST IN FIGURES	UNIT COST IN FIGURES	TOTAL COST IN FIGURES
1	1	LS	Mobilization & Demobilization	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
2	6,234	EACH	Furnish 5/8-inch Neptune T-10 Water Meter and Absolute Encoder	\$ 160.63	\$ 1,001,367.42	\$ 166.00	\$ 1,034,844.00
3	304	EACH	Furnish 3/4-inch Neptune T-10 Water Meter and Absolute Encoder	\$ 243.00	\$ 73,872.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 76,912.00
4	102	EACH	Furnish 1-inch Neptune T-10 Water Meter and Absolute Encoder	\$ 333.00	\$ 33,966.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 35,700.00
5	57	EACH	Furnish 1.5-inch Neptune T-10 Water Meter and Absolute Encoder	\$ 752.00	\$ 42,864.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 45,030.00
6	120	EACH	Furnish 2-inch Neptune T-10 Water Meter and Absolute Encoder	\$ 964.00	\$ 115,680.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 121,200.00
7	6,234	EACH	Install 5/8-inch Neptune T-10 Water Meter and Absolute Encoder	\$ 62.50	\$ 389,625.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 349,104.00
8	304	EACH	Install 3/4-inch Neptune T-10 Water Meter and Absolute Encoder	\$ 62.50	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 17,024.00
9	102	EACH	Install 1-inch Neptune T-10 Water Meter and Absolute Encoder	\$ 62.50	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 6,732.00
10	57	EACH	Install 1.5-inch Neptune T-10 Water Meter and Absolute Encoder	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 17,100.00
11	120	EACH	Install 2-inch Neptune T-10 Water Meter and Absolute Encoder	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 36,000.00
12	7,850	EACH	Furnish Neptune R900 RF Meter Interface Units	\$ 143.19	\$ 1,124,041.50	\$ 152.00	\$ 1,193,200.00
13	7,850	Each	Install Neptune R900 FR Meter Interface Units	\$ 62.50	\$ 490,625.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 329,700.00
14	250	EACH	Furnish Neptune R900 Cellular Endpoints	\$ 217.26	\$ 54,315.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 60,500.00
15	250	EACH	Install Neptune R900 Cellular Endpoints	\$ 62.50	\$ 15,625.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,500.00
16	100	EACH	Furnish & Install New Meter Valve, 1-inch and Smaller	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00
17	10	Each	Furnish & Install New Meter Valve, 1-inch and Larger	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,600.00
18	1	ALLOW	Non-Standard Work Allowance	\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00	
19	6,234	EACH	Salvage Value Credit of 5/8-inch Meter	\$ (2.00)	\$ (12,468.00)	\$ (0.10)	\$ (623.40)
20	304	EACH	Salvage Value Credit of 3/4-inch Meter	\$ (2.00)	\$ (608.00)	\$ (0.10)	\$ (30.40)
21	102	EACH	Salvage Value Credit of 1-inch Meter	\$ (3.00)	\$ (306.00)	\$ (0.10)	\$ (10.20)
22	57	EACH	Salvage Value Credit of 1.5-inch Meter	\$ (8.50)	\$ (484.50)	\$ (0.10)	\$ (5.70)
23	120	Each	Salvage Value Credit of 2-inch Meter	\$ (9.00)	\$ (1,080.00)	\$ (0.10)	\$ (12.00)
BASE BID FOR ITEMS 1-23 IN FIGURES				\$3,462,459.42		\$3,523,464.30	
BASE BID FOR ITEMS 1-23 IN WORDS				Three Million, Four Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand, Four Hundred Fifty-Nine Dollars and 42/100		Three Million, Five Hundred Twenty Three Thousand, Four Hundred Sixty Four Dollars and 30/100	